Date: 10/12/2024
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 1:59
Attendance: 0
Location: York

Nipissing () -vs- York ()
10/12/2024 at York

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Nipissing 1 1 2 4
York 0 0 0 0

NIP: Lana Duriez (1); Tahlia Fisher (1); Kara Den Hoed (1); Malory

Dominico (1)

YRK:
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP  YRK
1st 11:00 NIP Tahlia Fisher Neha Gill, EV 1 0
2nd 19:38 NIP Malory Dominico Maggie McKee, EV 2 0
3rd  6:28 NIP Kara Den Hoed Emily Lange, EV 3 0
3rd  12:17 NIP Lana Duriez Madison Desmerais, Kara Den Hoed EV 4 0
Nipissing Power Plays York Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:37 08:37 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 04:42 05:22 00:40 0 0 --
1st 11:53 13:53 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 16:40 18:40 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 02:42 03:22 00:40 0 0 -- 02:40 0 0 0/2
3rd 16:40 14:40 18:00 0 0 --
22:40 0 0 0/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Lexy Anonech 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 6:37 PP
1st YRK Sydney Hiltz 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:53 PP
2nd YRK Ginger Fast 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:42 PP
2nd NIP Jill Hennessy 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 3:22 PP
2nd NIP Megan Hayhurst 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 16:40 PP
2nd YRK Jillian Milligan 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 19:14
2nd NIP Megan Hayhurst 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 19:14
3rd YRK Nicole York 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 16:40 PP




Nipissing 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

BLK

Maggie McKee
Madison Laberge
Tessa Kosec
Emma Thomas
Neha Gill

Emily Lange

Megan Hayhurst
Abby Lunney

Lana Duriez

Tahlia Fisher
Allison Hayhurst
Elizabeth Laberge
Chantelle Sandquist
Madison Desmerais
Melissa Svienson
Kara Den Hoed
Malory Dominico
Sladics Jordan

Jill Hennessy
Ashley Taciuk

o

York O

Pos

Totals

Player

pAlOOOHr H OOOOOHFHHOOOOOOOOoO|I

UI|O OO OFH OFH OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OHFKFOOO (P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Kaitlin Teixeira
Ginger Fast
Trynity Turner
Natalie Mamone
Mikayla Totten
Makenzi Jones
Dielle Hall-Paradis
Abby Hicks
Sydney Hiltz
Isabela Huculak
Jillian Milligan

Lola Massey
Abbey McMillan
Julianna Duma
Ava Ricker-Singh
Lexy Anonech
Natasha Lange
Nicole York

Emma Wedgewood
Dominique Chuaqui

o

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

OO OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0OOoOOoOOoO|m

Tota

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o |(r

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

York Goalkeeping
York Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

5-10

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

35 Chantelle Sandquist

84 Sladics Jordan

W 60:00

0:00

30

29 Emma Wedgewood L 60:00
35 Dominique Chuaqui 0:00

23

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

0o VN

O O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

30

Ao »(>O
oo o
O[O OV |=

Totals

York Faceoffs

o N

DO O W

oo ©o|o

23



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0

1-0

1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0

1-0 PP NIP
1-0

1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0

1-0 PP YRK
1-0 PP YRK
1-0 PP YRK
1-0

1-0

1-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

3-0

4-0

4-0 PPNIP
4-0 PP YRK
4-0 PP YRK

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[06:37] Penalty on Lexy Anonech YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[06:37] Start power play for NIP.

[08:37] Lexy Anonech (YRK) penalty complete.

[08:37] End power play for NIP.

[11:00] GOAL by NIP Tahlia Fisher (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Neha Gill, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal humber 1 for
season.

Nipissing 1, York 0

[11:53] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[11:53] Start power play for NIP.

[13:53] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete.

[13:53] End power play for NIP.

Period #2 Plays

[02:42] Penalty on Ginger Fast YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[02:42] Start power play for NIP.
[03:22] Penalty on Jill Hennessy NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[03:22] End power play for NIP.
[04:42] Ginger Fast (YRK) penalty complete.
[04:42] Start power play for YRK.
[05:22] Jill Hennessy (NIP) penalty complete.
[05:22] End power play for YRK.
[16:40] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[16:40] Start power play for YRK.
[18:40] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete.
[18:40] End power play for YRK.
[19:14] Penalty on Jillian Milligan YRK 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
[19:14] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
[19:38] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maggie McKee, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
Nipissing 2, York 0
Period #3 Plays
[01:20] Jillian Milligan (YRK) penalty complete.
[01:20] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete.
[06:28] GOAL by NIP Kara Den Hoed, Assist by Emily Lange, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
Nipissing 3, York 0

[12:17] GOAL by NIP Lana Duriez, Assist by Madison Desmerais and Kara Den Hoed, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 1 for season.

Nipissing 4, York 0
[16:40] Penalty on Nicole York YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[16:40] Start power play for NIP.

Period #0 Plays

[14:40] Nicole York (YRK) penalty complete.
[14:40] End power play for NIP.



