Nipissing () -vs- York () 10/12/2024 at York

Date: 10/12/2024 Start: 7:00PM Time: 1:59 Attendance: 0 Location: York

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	1	1	2	4
York	0	0	0	0

NIP: Lana Duriez (1); Tahlia Fisher (1); Kara Den Hoed (1); Malory

Dominico (1) YRK:

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	NIP	YRK
1st	11:00	NIP	Tahlia Fisher	Neha Gill,	EV	1	0
2nd	19:38	NIP	Malory Dominico	Maggie McKee,	EV	2	0
3rd	6:28	NIP	Kara Den Hoed	Emily Lange,	EV	3	0
3rd	12:17	NIP	Lana Duriez	Madison Desmerais, Kara Den Hoed	EV	4	0

Nipissing Power Plays

York Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:37	08:37	02:00	0	0	
1st	11:53	13:53	02:00	0	0	
2nd	02:42	03:22	00:40	0	0	
3rd	16:40	14:40	18:00	0	0	
			22:40	0	0	0/4

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	04:42	05:22	00:40	0	0	
2nd	16:40	18:40	02:00	0	0	
			02:40	0	0	0/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Lexy Anonech	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	6:37	PP
1st	YRK	Sydney Hiltz	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:53	PP
2nd	YRK	Ginger Fast	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:42	PP
2nd	NIP	Jill Hennessy	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	3:22	PP
2nd	NIP	Megan Hayhurst	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	16:40	PP
2nd	YRK	Jillian Milligan	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	19:14	
2nd	NIP	Megan Hayhurst	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	19:14	
3rd	YRK	Nicole York	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:40	PP

Individual

Nipissing 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Maggie McKee	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Madison Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Tessa Kosec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Emma Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Neha Gill	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Emily Lange	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	14	Abby Lunney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Lana Duriez	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Tahlia Fisher	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Allison Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Elizabeth Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Chantelle Sandquist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Madison Desmerais	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	68	Melissa Svienson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	76	Kara Den Hoed	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	83	Malory Dominico	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Sladics Jordan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	96	Jill Hennessy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	97	Ashley Taciuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

York 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Kaitlin Teixeira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Ginger Fast	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Trynity Turner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Natalie Mamone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Mikayla Totten	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Makenzi Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Dielle Hall-Paradis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Abby Hicks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Sydney Hiltz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Isabela Huculak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Jillian Milligan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Lola Massey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Abbey McMillan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Julianna Duma	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Ava Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Lexy Anonech	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Natasha Lange	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Nicole York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Emma Wedgewood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Dominique Chuaqui	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
35	Chantelle Sandquist	W	60:00	0	0	12	9	9	0	30
84	Sladics Jordan		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			0	0	12	9	9	0	30

# Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
29 Emma Wedgewood	L	60:00	4	0	9	8	6	0	23
35 Dominique Chuaqui		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			4	0	9	8	6	0	23

Nipissing Faceoffs

York Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP NIP	[06:37] Penalty on Lexy Anonech YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [06:37] Start power play for NIP. [08:37] Lexy Anonech (YRK) penalty complete. [08:37] End power play for NIP. [11:00] GOAL by NIP Tahlia Fisher (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Neha Gill, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
0 0		Nipissing 1, York 0
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	PP NIP	[11:53] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [11:53] Start power play for NIP. [13:53] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete. [13:53] End power play for NIP.
		Period #2 Plays
1-0		[02:42] Penalty on Ginger Fast YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	PP NIP PP NIP PP NIP PP NIP PP NIP PP YRK PP YRK	[02:42] Start power play for NIP. [03:22] Penalty on Jill Hennessy NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:22] End power play for NIP. [04:42] Ginger Fast (YRK) penalty complete. [04:42] Start power play for YRK. [05:22] Jill Hennessy (NIP) penalty complete. [05:22] End power play for YRK. [16:40] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp). [16:40] Start power play for YRK. [18:40] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete. [18:40] End power play for YRK.
1-0 1-0 1-0		[19:14] Penalty on Jillian Milligan YRK 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT. [19:14] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT. [19:38] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maggie McKee, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 2, York 0
		Period #3 Plays
2-0 2-0 2-0		[01:20] Jillian Milligan (YRK) penalty complete. [01:20] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete. [06:28] GOAL by NIP Kara Den Hoed, Assist by Emily Lange, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
3-0		Nipissing 3, York 0 [12:17] GOAL by NIP Lana Duriez, Assist by Madison Desmerais and Kara Den Hoed, On ice for NIP: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 4, York 0
4-0 4-0	PP NIP	[16:40] Penalty on Nicole York YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). [16:40] Start power play for NIP.
		Period #0 Plays
4-0	PP YRK	[14:40] Nicole York (YRK) penalty complete.

PP YRK [14:40] End power play for NIP.

4-0